Tuition and Fees 2015-16

Commerce

Consecutive

Law

Engineering & Applied Science (Notes

After May 1, 2015
Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Between May 1, 2013-Apr 30, 2014
Prior to May 1, 2013

Arts and Science (Note 6)

After May 1, 2015
Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Between May 1, 2013-Apr 30, 2014
Prior to May 1, 2013

After May 1, 2015

Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Between May 1, 2013-Apr 30, 2014
Prior to May 1, 2013
Certificate in Business (per unit)

Allstudents _____________[PerUnit{$ 113307} | | | |

Education (Concurrent & Consecutive)

Concurrent (Final Year)
Concurrent (Education Courses)

After May 1, 2015
Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Prior to May 1, 2014

International Students - Undergraduate and Professional Programs

Per Unit
Per Unit
Per Unit

Per term
Per term

Per term

$ 785.43
$ 785.43

$ 785.43

$ 20,224.20
$ 19,131.00
$ 18,096.75

$ 20,274.20
$ 19,181.00
$ 18,146.75

$ 1,004.31
$ 940.03
S 25.00

$ 1,069.66
$ 1,069.66
$ 1,069.66

$ 612.00
$ 612.00
$ 612.00
$ 612.00
$ 612.00

$
$
$

Due: Sep 1 Due: Sep 30 | Due: Sep 30 Due: Jan 10
Normal Unit Tuition & Student Tuition &
Units Fee SAL UHIP SAL Total
Activity Fees
(Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 7) (Note 3)
30 $ 1,153.07 |$ 17,346.05|$ 1,091.07 (S 612.00 | $ 17,346.05 | $ 36,395.17
30 $ 1,121.04 |$ 16,865.60 | $ 1,091.07 (S 612.00 | $ 16,865.60 | $ 35,434.27
30 $ 1,089.90 | $ 16,398.50 | $ 1,091.07 [$ 612.00 | $ 16,398.50 | $ 34,500.07
30 $ 1,059.61 |$ 15944.15|$ 1,091.07 [$ 612.00 | $ 15,944.15 | $ 33,591.37
Atsandscience (Note§) |
30 $ 1,014.27 |$ 15264.05|$ 996.95 (S 612.00 | $ 15,264.05 | $ 32,137.05
30 $ 95944 |$ 1444160 |$ 99695 (S 612.00 |$ 14,441.60 | $ 30,492.15
30 $ 90757 |$% 13,663.55|$ 996.95 (S 612.00 | $ 13,663.55 | $ 28,936.05
30 S 85851|$% 1292765|$ 996.95 (S 612.00|$ 12,927.65 | $ 27,464.25
commerce . |
33 $ 1,133.17 |$ 18,752.31|$ 1,16896 (S 612.00 | $ 18,752.31 | $ 39,285.58
33 $ 1,113.03|$ 18,420.00 |$ 1,168.96 (S 612.00 | $ 18,420.00 | $ 38,620.96
30 $ 1,093.23 |$ 16,44845|$ 1,16896 (S 612.00 | $ 16,448.45 | $ 34,677.86
27 $ 1,073.79 |$ 14,541.17 |$ 1,16896 (S 612.00 | $ 14,541.17 | $ 30,863.30

20,274.20
19,181.00
18,146.75

$ 42,230.06
$ 40,043.66
$ 37,975.16




After May 1, 2015

Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Between May 1, 2013-Apr 30, 2014
Prior to May 1, 2013

After May 1, 2015

Between May 1, 2014-Apr 30, 2015
Between May 1, 2013-Apr 30, 2014
Prior to May 1, 2013

Advanced Standing Track

School of Religion
All students

Per term
Per term
Per term
Per term

30
30
30
30
33

30

$42,675.60 | $ 42,725.60 | $ 1,194.46 [ $ 612.00 | S
$42,273.00 | $ 42,323.00|$ 1,11446 ($ 612.00 | S
$41,874.00 | $ 41,924.00 | $ 1,11446 ($ 612.00 | S
$41,479.20 | $ 41,529.20 | $ 1,11446 (S 612.00 | S

$
$
$
$
$

$

1,014.27 | $ 15,264.05 | $ 1,048.56 [ S 612.00 | $
959.44 | $ 14,441.60 (S 1,048.56 |$ 612.00 | $
907.57 [ $ 13,663.55 (S 1,048.56 | S 612.00 | $
858.51 [ $ 12,927.65|S 1,048.56 |$ 612.00 | S
858.51 | $ 14,225.36 | S 1,068.56 | $ 612.00 | $
468.42 | S 7,076.30 [ $ 1,094.31 ($ 612.00 | S

42,725.60
42,323.00
41,924.00
41,529.20

15,264.05
14,441.60
13,663.55
12,927.65
14,225.36

$ 87,257.66
$ 86,372.46
$ 85,574.46
$ 84,784.86

$ 32,188.66
$ 30,543.76
$ 28,987.66
$ 27,515.86
$ 30,131.28

7,076.30 | $ 15,858.91

1. Tuition for all programs (except Law and Medicine) is assessed on a per unit basis. If you enroll in more or fewer units than the normal load,
your tuition will be adjusted accordingly. Engineering & Applied Science students, please see note 2.

2. Engineering and Applied Science Students are assessed on a per unit basis up to 15 units per term. The maximum per term tuition is equal to

1/2 of the tuition fee.

3. The Student Assistance Levy (SAL) is applied on a per term basis using the following charts. There is no ceiling on SAL.

Arts & Science, Commerce, Education, Nursing,

Units Rate
.01-3 $ 10.00
3.1-6 $ 20.00
6.1-9 $ 30.00
9.1-12 S 40.00
12.1-15 $ 50.00
15.1-18 $ 60.00
18.1-21 $ 70.00
21.1-24 $ 80.00

Law & Medicine SAL: $50.00 per term

Engineering and Applied Science SAL

Units Rate
.01-3 S 8.25
3.1-6 S 16.50
6.1-9 S 24.75
9.1-12 S 33.00
12.1-15 S 41.25
15.1-18 S 49.50
18.1-21 S 57.75
21.1-24 S 66.00

Master of Divinity (2 year) SAL: $33.33 per term




4. Student Activity Fees (SAF)* have mandatory and optional components. Please see your respective student government website for more
details about SAF. The AMS website is: http://www.myams.org ; the SGPS website is: http://www.sgps.ca.

Students in the following programs pay additional fees:

* Computing: Add $15.00
* Physical & Health Education & Kinesiology: Faculty Society Fee is $27.00

* Concurrent Education Students not in final year pay the SAF associated with their primary program. They will be charged an additional $25.00
Concurrent Education Society Fee.

5. Registration in the Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program incurs a fee of $516.40 per course. Registration in the
Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program rewrites (Summer Term 2016) incurs a fee of $466.00 per rewrite.
Supplemental examination incurs a fee of $250.00 per exam (see Faculty calendar for details).

6. Registration in PACT 338 or 438 incurs an additional fee of $400.00 per course.

7. The University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) is applied at the single rate to all International Students. Coverage for dependent family
members who will be in Canada with you is mandatory at an additional cost. Visit http://quic.queensu.ca/incoming/uhip.asp for more
information.
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